Sunday, October 20, 2024

Ring Sheet

MUSTANG ARENA - ALL DAY

US NATIONALS - 2024

Class# | Class Sec Judge Order 1;:]::;?]6 Pat E)#(EP Agc PEE Comments
2%%..| freban Reming Uty ST, |Catlehan-Smith, Judge, Jenkins. Guynn, Balow 3
235 | Arebian Reiring Junior Horse Chame . |SFF |Calishan-Smith Judge Jenkins, Guyn, Satow| o
| A A R TR e | ST | CRlabanSmith, Jude, Jenkins, Guynn, Balow ®
2388 | ABS Arabian Reining AN TR ekt e | ST |Callahan-Smith, Judge, Jenkins, Guynn, Balow| | ... ol
2 | A R R R e ) A allahan- Smith, Guynn, Judge !
2805 | A e R A R ) Sl allohanSmith, Guynn, Judge ..., 2o SO O
2345 | A Ranch Horse Rall Pleastre ChamP e 00 SR Guynn, Judge, Callehan-Smith o) v
2315 | TIAIAA Ranch Horse Rall Pleasure Champ Sl Suynn. Judae, Calehan- S oo 1
1734 | frabian Ranch Horse Rl et O e Al Caffahan-Smith, Guynn, Judge b
1734 | Arabian Ranch Horse Rall Pleasure Champ N TR Callohan-Smith, Guunn. udee ... 13
R A R R TR A e e ] A Cuynn, Judge. Callahan- Smith 15
2906 | HAJAA Ranch Rail AATR 55 and Over CH B Guynn, Judge, Callahan-Smith 14




2024 US Nationals

235 Arabian & 669 HA/AA Reining Jr Horse
984 Arabian & 1007 HA/AA Futurity

Semi Final/Final

Pattern 5

>
R sy

Patiern 5
ay walk or jog fo the center of arepa.

A Horses must walk or stop prior to
starting pattern. Beginning al the center of the arena facing
the left wall of fence.

1. Beginning on the left lead, complete three cirdes ta the feft:
the first two circles large and fast; the third crcle smafl and
slow. Stap atthe center of the arena, Hesitate.

2. Complete four spins to the feft. Hesitate.
3. Beginning on the right lead, complete three circles 1o the

right: the first fwo cirdes large and fast; the third circe small
and slow. Slop at the center of the arena. Hesitate.

vy Complete four spins to the right. Hesitate,

5. Beginning on the left lead, run a large fast cirdle to the
ieft, change leads at the cesster of the arena, run a large fast
circle to the right, and change leads at the center of the are-
na. {Figure 8

6. Continug around previous cirde to the left hus do not dase
this cirde, Run up the right side of the arena past the center
mazker and do a right rollback at least bwenty feet six meters)
#rom the wall of fence—no hesitation.

7. Continue around previous gircle but do not dose this dirde.

.. Run up the left side of the arena past the center marker and
" do aleft raliback at teast twenty feet {six meters) from the wall

ar kence—no hesitatiog.

" B. Continue back around previous tirde hut do not dlose this

circle. Run up the rightside of the arena past the center mark-
erand do a sliding stop at least twenty feet {six meters} from
the wall or fence. 8ack up at least ten feet (three meters]. Hes-
ilate 10 demonsirate completion of the pattern.




Class 984: Arabian Reining Futurity 5 & Under
Class 235: Arabian Reining Jr. Horse

SF/FINAL
Go Order Back# Horse Name Exhibitor Name

-3

-2

-1

1 1358 DRAGGIN RIGHTS POTTS, GORDON

2 1730 BAIKALS PLATINUM CHASE, JESSE

3 209 EDYTAP + POWELL, COLBY

Order of Go




984

2024 US ARABIAN & HA NATIONALS

Performance Class

SFF 984 Arabian Reining Futurity
Judge: Kathy Callahan-Smith Ann Judge Tanya Jenkins Mark Guynn Ben Balow

Oct 192024 17.02

Back#  Horse /Sire x Dam Handler / Breeder Owner Name

209 EDYTAP + COLBY POWELL NATALIE GAYLORD

BE ROMANEK X BUTTONNS AND SANDRA WOERLE PARADISE VALLEY AZ

........... B S

1358 DRAGGIN RIGHTS GORDON POTTS BYRD, DREW

........... RUMOURHAZIT XSPINARTRA AMES.RICHARD _  ~~ ~  COLLEYILLETX

1730 BAIKALS PLATINUM JESSE CHASE HARDY, ROBIN

BE ... BAKALXTAPIA ... .. DRESPETRA&LEONA HIRAM GA
Count: 3




2024 US ARABIAN & HA NATIONALS

Performance Class Oct 192024 17:02

235 SFF 235 Arabian Reining Junior Horse Champ

Judge: Kathy Callahan-Smith Ann Judge Tanya Jenkins Mark Guynn Ben Balow
Back# Horse /Sire x Dam Handler / Breeder Qwner Name
209 EDYTAP + COLBY POWELL NATALIE GAYLORD
BE ROMANEK X BUTTONNS AND SANDRA WOERLE PARADISE VALLEY AZ
........... B S
1358 DRAGGIN RIGHTS GORDON POTTS BYRD, DREW
ceeevnr. . RUMOURHAZ ITX SPIN ARTRA AMES, RICHARD .. COLLEYVILLE TX ...
1730 BAIKALS PLATINUM JESSE CHASE HARDY, ROBIN
BE BAIKAL X TA PIA DRIES, PETRA & LEONA HIRAM GA




2024 US Nationals

Pattern 11

’:{. 3 IE R E RN RN F|

LN

FINISH

3

SF/F

Pattern 11
Horses must jog to the center of the arena (see judges Guide
for mareuver description). Horses must watk or siop prior to

starting the pattern. Beginning at the center of the arena facing

the left wall or fence. :
1. Complete four spins to the left. Hesitate.
2. Complete four spins to the right, Hesitate.

3. Beginning on the right lead complete three circles to the
right; the first circle smalf and slow; the next two circles farge
and {ast. Change leads at the center of the arena.

4. Camplete three circles to the left; the first circle small and
slow; the next two circles farge and fast. Change leads at the
center of the arena.

5. Begin a large circle to the right, but do not close this circle.
Run down the center of the arena past the end marker and
do a right raliback—no hesitation.

6. Run up the middie to the appasite end of the asena past the
end marker and do a left roltback—na hesitation.

7. Run past the center marker and do a shidingstop. Back up
to the enter of the arena or at least ten feet {thiee meters).
Hesitate to demonstrate completion of the pattern.

2388 ABS Arabian & 2389 ABS HA/AA Reining AAOTR JACKPOT




Class 2389: ABS HA/AA Reining AAOTR Jackpot

SF/Final
GoOrder Back# Horse Name Exhibitor Name
-3
-2
-1
1 1416  BSF COPENHAGEN ANGEL - SAGE, IAN D
2 1039 GENUINELY GLAM O KRUEGER, SIENA
3 191 SS ANOBLE STAR PEASE-PAULSEN, MICHELLE
4 . 1427  WCF WHIZABELLA MOSTOWICH, ALLISON
S—ASABDUNNITFAGAIN——FLWOOR-MASK——
6 1408 LJ MARSHALL SPENCER, THERESA
7 341 IMA SMART ONE +/ LARSON, NICOLE
8 1084 PADRONS FLASH N FAME HIMMEL, ANNALISE W
9 / 499 MAJOR IMPRESSION JENSEN, ABBY
40 o OA————REVOIRRY

Order of Go




2024 US ARABIAN & HA NATIONALS

Performance Class Oct 192024  17:03
2389 SFF 2389 ABS HA/AA Reining AAOTR Jackpot
Judge: Kathy Callahan-Smith _Ann Judge Tanya Jenkins Mark Guynn _Ben Balow

Back# Horse /Sire x Dam Handler / Breeder Owner Name
191 SS A NOBLE STAR MICHELLE PEASE-PAULSEN PEASE-PAULSEN, MICHELLE
OE STARLIGHTS STARBRITE X AL POPLIN, BECKY TACOMA WA
.......... A B N e e e
341 IMA SMART ONE +/ NICOLE LARSON LARSON ARABIANS LLC
CE IM GENUINELY SMART X MVA TILLMAN, KIMBERLY KIRK SCOTTSDALE AZ
........... S R T R L
499 MAJOR IMPRESSION ABBY JENSEN JSN EQUINE ENTERPRISES LLC
OE WHAT IT TAKES + X MEMORABLE SILVER SFURS EQUINE & HALL, KIT STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO

AFFAIR
1039 GENUINELY GLAM O SIENA KRUEGER DANIEL!, MARIA
OE .| IM GENUINELY SMART X BSF FIONA  TILEMAN, KIMBERLY KIRK BELLEVUE WA
1084 PADRONS FLASH N FAME ANNALISE W HIMMEL HIMMEL, ANNALISE W OR. DEBORAH W
BE CJ FLASH +/ X POKEYS PRETTY PLOEG, MIENTJE SCHRIEVER LA
e G
1408 LJMARSHALL THERESA SPENCER SPENCER, THERESA
BE AL-MARAH MATT DILLON +/ X MILD JACOBS, LINDAR VANCOUVER WA
........... B Ty
1416 BSF COPENHAGEN ANGEL +/ IAN D SAGE SAGE,IAND
BE ......WEREDUN XZERRETTE BUCKSHOT FARMS ... MARYSVILLE WA ...
1427 WCF WHIZABELLA ALLISON MOSTOWICH MOSTOWICH, ALLISON & KATIE
CE WHAT WHIZ THAT X KHAARGA RAINWATER INSURANCE INC CALGARY AB

MAGDALENA




2024 US Nationals

2388 ABS Arabian & 2389 ABS HA/AA Reining AAOTR JACKPOT

SF/F

Pattern 11 _ Pattern 11

Harses must jog to the center of the arena {see Judges Guide
>6 ‘ for maneuver description). Horses must walk or stop prior to
; starting the patiern. Beginning at ihe center of the arena facing
F Y the left wall or fence.
E ¥ X " 1. Complete four spins 1o the left. Hesitate.
L 4 . . .
2. Complete four spins 1o {he righl. Hesitate.
Al 3. Beg';nning on the right lead complete three circles to the
¥ ‘ right; the hirst circle small and slow; the next twa circles large
& and fast. Change leads at the center of the arena.
oy -
4, Complete three circles to the lefi; the first circle small and
E tam -y ] slow; thte next two circies large and fast. Change leads at the
: ! center of the arena.
FINISH ' . ) ) )
' 5. Begin a farge circle to the right, but do nol close this circle.
: Run down the center of the arena past the end marker and
% do a right roilback—no hesitation. :
1
] .
2 . & Run up the middle to the opposite end of the arena past the
: end marker and do a left roliback—0 hesitation.
¥
X : E 7. Run past the center marker and do a sfiding stop. Back up
: {0 the center of the arena or at least ten feet {hree meters),
2 ; Hesitate to demonstrate completion of the pattern,
4 :
i ]
) |

:
o




Go Order
-3
-2

1
—

DO A WN -~

Class 2388: ABS Arabian Reining AAOTR Jackpot

Back #

1567
1426
282
725
1301
1566

SF/FINAL

Horse Name

ZEES GOLDEN WEST
WCF VANDERBILT
LIL BIT O BUCKSHOT
ZZAIDE +//

RUMOUR HAZ IT

ZEE TRIPLE ZEE

Exhibitor Name

GERARDI-MILLER, TREVOR
MOSTOWICH, KATIE
ROBERTS, CAROL W
WHITLOCK, ELIZABETH
ELWOOD, MACK
GERARDI-MILLER, TREVOR

Order Of Go




2024 US ARABIAN & HA NATIONALS

Performance Class
2388 SFF 2388 ABS Arabian Reining AAOTR Jackpot
Judge: Kathy Callahan-Smith Ann Judge Tanya Jenkins Mark Guynn Ben Balow

Oct 192024 17:03

Back# Horse /Sire x Dam

Handler / Breeder

Cwner Name

282 LIL BIT O BUCKSHOT

BE ... SCIMARON X AQR SONATINA+

725  ZZAIDE +/

BE......TAMOZART XELENORRIGBY .

1301  RUMOUR HAZ [T

OE  ANOTHER HERO X JB DOS
JALAPENAS

1426 WCF VANDERBILT
OE TA GIOVANNI X KHAARGA
MAGDALENA

1566 2EE TRIPLE ZEE

QE ......ZEEIMPRESSIVE X ZEE TRIXIELOU

1567 ZEES GOLDEN WEST

BE ... ZEEKING X JABORRS WILDTHING
Count: 6

MICHELLE K ROBERTS
BUCKSHOT FARMS

ELIZABETH WHITLOCK
BEIN, DAVID OR JESSICA

MACK ELwWOOD
MORGAN, DUSTY

KATIE MOSTOWICH
RAINWATER INSURANCE INC

TREVOR GERARDI-MILLER
MILLER ARABIANS

TREVOR GERARDI-MILLER
MILLER ARABIANS

ROBERTS, CAROL W
BILLINGS MT

ELLA FAMILY TRUST
GILBERT AZ

ELWOOD, MACK OR DULCIE
CROWN POINT IN

MOSTOWICH, ALLISON OR KATHRYN
CALGARY AB

GERARDI-MILLER, TREVOR
SOMIS CA




2024 US ARABIAN & HA NATIONALS

Performance Class

Oct 192024 17:03

2845 A Arabian Ranch Rajl AATR 19-54 CH
Judge: Kathy Callahan-Smith Mark Guynn _Ann Judge
Back# Horse /Sire x Dam Handler / Breeder Owner Name
259 MC KALLING KHARD +/ SOPHIA KUDER KUDER, BRANDON OR THAMSIN OR
SOPHIA
BE ADONIIS X MC KHARDIA MCDONALD, ROSS A OR RIVERTON UT
.................................................... AR NN L
267 BUENOS ARIES PGA +/ AVERY REED REED, AMY OR AVERY
BE ... KHADRAJ NA +++/ XTREVITA  ~~ PETROGLYPHARABIANS CAVECREEK AZ ...
315 BUCKSHOTS SANGRIA MICHELLE K ROBERTS ROBERTS, MICHELLE K & CAROL W
BE . ..SCIMARONXELZEDA . BUCKSHOTFARMS . ... BILLINGS MT ...
319 OASIS SHEZA RICH GIRL + MARTHA FLOW FLOW, MARTHA OR RACHEL
OE ... ROMANEKXZEELASTFIRE HAMILTON, ELEANOR .. .. WINSTON-SALEM NC ...
325 HESA TAYLOR MADE +/ JENNA CURLEY CURLEY, SHEILA & JENNA
veve......HESAZEE +/ X CMS CENTERFOLD = HAMILTON, ELEANOR =~ SCOTTSDALE AZ . ...
707 VINDICATED MA JEANNA CLANTON CLANTON, JEANNA OR ALAN
BE ... JUSTIFY XAWFORTUNE NGOLD + = MILES, STEVE &DARLA PECULIAR MO ...
829 VERRAGIO GH 7 SEAN TWOMEY THOM, OLIVIA OR ANABELLE
BE VERSACE X KHEMILA LEILA GILBERT, ERIKA H FRIENDSWQOD TX
e BB A
1426 WCF VANDERBILT KATIE MOSTOWICH MOSTOWICH, ALLISON OR KATHRYN
OE TA GIOVANNI X KHAARGA, RAINWATER INSURANCE INC CALGARY AB
e A AL BN A e,
1566 ZEE TRIPLE ZEE TREVOR GERARDI-MILLER GERARDI-MILLER, TREVOR
OE ... ZEEIMPRESSIVEXZEE TRIXIELOU MILLER ARABIANS . SOMIS CA
1580 TA ORLY ++++// ARIEL STEVENS HART, MICHAELA
BE ... KORDELAS X ORONKA ... ... TOSKHARA ARABIANS LP PLEASANTON GA .. ...
1681 STRAWBERRY WINE CA MADISON ROSE ROSE, PAMELA OR MADISON
BE MONTICELLO V X ENCHANTED CONWAY ARABIANS INC ALMENA Wi
........... B R Y A
Count: 11




2024 US ARABIAN & HA NATIONALS

Performance Class Oct 19 2024

17:04

2845 B Arabian Ranch Rail AATR 19 - 54 CH
Judge: Kathy Callahan-Smith Mark Guynn Ann Judge

Back# Horse /Sire x Dam Handler / Breeder Owner Name
240 BROWN SUGAR BOURBON ++// LISA | HALPAIN HALPAIN, LISA |

PAYBACK TYPHOON X HJH BINGHAM, CINDY M OR AARONJ  ROCKWALL TX
e B R A GOy e e e e
269 REIN ON AMY REED ROCKIN R ARABIANS LLC
ceeeeen.. KORDELASXMARIETA e, TOSKHARAARABIANSLE | ... CAVECREEK AZ
346 SW AREZZANA LEANNE MOSELEY MOSELEY, LEANNE

AREZZO NL X SW MOSELEY, CHARLES OR LEANNE  FAUNSDALE AL
........... R e,
450 SH ELECTRIC GUN +/ ASHLEY ZITRIN ASHLEY AND JESSE ZITRIN

NOBLES TOP GUN X KHAARMIN SAGE HILL ARABIANS BENICIA CA
........... B TR e e e
498 KHROSS WINND ++ ARIANNE SMITH SIDERS, JANICE OR MELLOWAY MARLA

OR DAMAJ KELLY
BE KHARTOON KHLASSIC X MELLOWAY, MARLA OR DAMAJ, BRENTWOOD CA
crvennn, SHAHCOLATE SUNDAE e, R Y
711 CZAPATA STACEY DUNN DUNN, STACEY
coeeennn, CEANTIAGO ++IXECMOLLY ... .ROGERS, DAVID&CONNIE ... MIDDLETON W1
725 ZZAIDE +/ ELIZABETH WHITLOCK ELLA FAMILY TRUST
BE ... .TAMOZARTXELENORRIGBY . BEIN,DAVIDORJESSICA . . ... G BERT A
821 TAMAR HURRICANE FORCE STEPHANIE HENDRICKSON HENDRICKSON, STEPHANIE
BE ... PTRONXLERA L HANBY, TAMARAK FRIENDSWOOD TX
1463 WCF MARK ME UP DELANEY HAIGHT HAIGHT, DELANEY OR ROXANNE
........... RAMONACO +/ X WCF QLIVIA ... RAINWATER INSURANCE NG LITTLETON CO ...l
1647 CRACKERJACK MAC V KATE MADDALONI LINDAMOOD, PHYLLIS
BE . MAJORMAG VX CRYSTAL JEWELY_ LINDAMOOD, PHYLLIS . . . ARROYO GRANDE CA . . . ..
1736 ZEE KAHILI ++/ LEE CARY-CHASE CARY-CHASE, LEE
CE MEXICALI MAC V X ZEES KOPY KAT MILLER ARABIANS & PADILLA, WENDELL NC
.................................................... AR N
Count: 11

!
!




2024 US ARABIAN & HA NATIONALS

Performance Class

Oct 192024 17:04

2345 A HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Champ
Judge: Mark Guynn Ann Judge Kathy Callahan-Smith

Back# _ Horse /Sire x Dam Handler / Breeder Owner Name
313 DIAMOND DECK SALLY RANDLE HARTMAN, MARK A

DARKHAN WINTER HAWK X AL HARTMAN, MARK A SCOTTSBLUFF NE
........... e O e e e e
461 JUST PLAIN LUCK GIGI CARLO-BULL CARLO-BULL, GIGI
QF......JUSTPLAIN COLONEL X ODETTA YV  HANSSEN, CLAREE | DUNNELLON FL
468 YELLOW BUG STEVEN SCOGGINS CLARK, DENNIS & LINDA
OE YELLOW JERSEY X CZARS FIRE COULTER, LISA ARGYLE TX
e B
487 TAKES A LOT KATHARYN S HART VALLEJO [l RANCH LLC
OE WHAT IT TAKES + X CUSTOM MADE LOREN BOOTH LIVING TRUST AFTON OK
e K e
504 TAKES A SMART CHIC +/ TYE MCDANIEL LARRABEE, JILLIAN
BE ... PLAYTOWIN CHIC XTAKE A SPIN + SPIZZIRRL AMARA | ... DURHAM CA e
650 SMARTY PANTS RA EDDIE RALSTON HARMON, KELLY
v JNRLENAX AMIRA KHOCHISE | RALSTON, EDDIE&MITZI BEGGS OK e
678 SH GOLDEN DUCHESS CODY RALSTON MCCALIP, BARBARA J

BUENOS PARTEE DUDE X NOBLE SAGE HILL ARABIANS SAND SPRINGS OK
........... D S e e e
716 SH PEARL STARR +/ KRISTI STEWART SOTOMAYOR, CECILY

BUENOS PARTEE DUDE X WWA SAGE HILL ARABIANS CLAYTON CA
........... B e AR R e e e e
1039 GENUINELY GLAM O CHERYL KEMP DANIELI, MARIA
QF ......IMGENUINELY SMART X BSF FIONA  TILLMAN, KIMBERLYKIRK .| B L A
1299 ASA DUNNIT AGAIN GORDON POTTS ELWOOD, MACK OR DULCIE
OE PALE FACE DUNNIT X ASA SANAS BLEVINS, JAMES G CROWN POINT IN
........... B Y R e e
1328 JKH SUDDENLY ROYAL AUBREY GUNN GUNN, MARY

A TOUCH OF SUDDEN X LM CIERRA HELMICK, JODY LINWOOD KS
........... B e e e
1525 WHIMPYS RED REBEL KATHY BRADEN GODFREY, JOHN

WIMPYS LITTLECOLONEL X GODFREY, KELLY SAPULPA OK
........... PR Y Y DR e e e e e e
1596 MAJOR METALLICA V + CATHY BARKER-SEETON YORK, RONALD H OR DEBRA A
........... MAJORMACVXLEXUS ... HAIGHTONIP ... ATASCADERO CA . . . . ..
1627 GUNNA BLOW YER MIND SCOTT SCHEYLI BIANCHI, LYNN
BE ......TAMOZART X GEE N GUN SMOKE __ RAAK TAMMY . TUGSON AZ ...
1664 FISTFULL OF DOLLARSS STERLING BRADLEY MCDONALD, BRYNN MARIE & DEBORAH
........... LIGHT THE PISTOL X PROM QUEEN | BATES, BRUGEORLYNN . BLLINGS MT ..
1682 ZEE LIL PEPPET PAMELA K ROSE ROSE, PAMELA OR MADISON
ceeerreo HESAZEEH/ X SMARTLILFEFPET | HAMILTON, ELEANOR ... ALMEN A e
1816 INFAMOUS OKIE PGA +// DOUG STEWART STEWART, DOUG OR KRIST!

OKIE PAUL QUIXOTE X ALOHA
FAMESPINNER

R A ALOHA ARABIANS INC

JUNCTION CITY OR

Count: 17




2024 US ARABIAN & HA NATIONALS

2345 B

Performance Class
HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Champ

Judge: Mark Guynn _Ann Judge Kathy Gallahan-Smith

Oct 19 2024 17:04

Back# Horse /Sire x Dam

Handler / Breeder

QOwner Name

205 BRINGIN SEXY BACK
TA GIOVANNI X PEPONITAS CHIC

216 RIOBRAVERA O
RIC BANDERA X BSF FIONA

419 SHINING STAR ANNE
TWC AWESOME X TRR SHINING
STARLENA

427 WHIZKEY CONNECTION
WHIZKEY N DIAMONDS X MIZ
CONNECTION V

456 SHADES OF SANDS ++
BE BLACKSANDS + X 1 AM A DUN DIVA

494 HESA CHEXMATE +
HESA ZEE +/ X ETERNALY TUF N

839 IM A SMART LEGACY
IM GENUINELY SMART X BASKS
MARQED LEGACY

COLBY POWELL
THE BRASS RING INC

ANITA M DUBLIN
TILLMAN, KIMBERLY KIRK

CONNER WEST
BRADLEY, STERLING & MELISSA

YVONNE E COPPLE
RHODES RIVER RANCH

BRETT A BECKER
MOODY, NICK

GRETCHEN MCDANIEL
HAMILTON, ELEANOR

LAURIE LONG
KEARNEY, PATRICIA JAN

PAKULA POWELL, JACKIE
SCOTTSDALE AZ

ROBERTS, MICHELLE K & CAROL W
BILLINGS MT

WEST, LAURAE
HUDSON OAKS TX

LAZY H RANCH LLC
LOS ALTOS CA

MOODY, NICK
WILTON CA

MCELROY, BARBARA OR DONALD
RED BLUFF CA

SITOMER, GABRIELLE OR KOY CALLAN :
HOUSTON TX

BOB GHART JR
ATHEY, DIANE E

COWHAWK TRUST
GROVE OK

BAILEY BALLARD
BUCKSHOT FARMS

GARY FERGUSON
HAMILTON, ELEANOR

DULCIE C ELWOOD
DANVERS, JENNIFER

GORDON POTTS
THE BRASS RING INC

KADE BRASSINGTON
SILVER ASPEN RANCH

CULBRETH EQUINE TRAINING &
MANAGEMENT LLC
SCOTTSDALE AZ

FERGUSON, GARY
SULPHUR SPRINGS TX

ELWOOD, MACK OR DULCIE
CROWN POINT IN

REVOIR, RJ
COPPELL TX

SAGE, IAN D
MARYSVILLE WA

SKYLAR POWELL
AMES, RICHARD

WALLACE, JANICE
BATTLE GROUND WA

1032 ICCE MAN

BE MOON OF JULLYEN V X MOONTINI

1162 BSF GITTER DUN +//

BE WERE DUN X ZERRETTE

1222 ZEE CASHIN IN
LIL JOE CASH X HEZAS FIRE FLY

1300 JD SAVANNAH DAWN +//
GANGSTER CHIC X BSF DELTA
DAWN

1376 FORGET THE ROMANCE

BE WHAT IT TAKES + X FANCY
ROMANCE

1419 SUPER NATURAL SAR +/
BUENO SIS STARLIGHT X GHOST
SLIDER

1429 GONE N DUNIT RA
BRENNAS GOLDEN DUNIT X
MARLIERA

1469 TRBUTCH CASSIDY ++++f/

BE SUNDANCE KID V X CHIF DOT
COomMM

1470 M GETTIN ER DUN ++++//

OE SVS FORNAIO X OTOES GOLD IN
MOTION

1635 CHUNKY CHICK +//

BE RODAN LTD +/ X CHICOLENA MAC
\'

Count; 17

SHAUNA MCINTOSH
WOLF SPRINGS RANCHES INC

JIMHITT
EPSTEIN, MARCIA A

MICHAEL DAMIANOS
BECKER STABLES INC

BUNKER, BONNIE OR BROOKE
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO

STETMAN, MIGNON OR GREG
CASTLE ROCK CO

RUSSELL, KATIE OR JOE i
MALIBU CA {




2024 US ARABIAN & HA NATIONALS

Performance Class

Oct 19 2024 17:05

1734 A Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Champ
Judge: Kathy Callahan-Smith Mark Guynn _Ann Judge
Back# Horse /Sire x Dam Handler / Breeder Owner Name
203 OASIS SHEZA FIXATION DIANE UNDERWOOD BURTON, ANNE CR JESSIE
BE HESA ZEE +/ X OASIS CHARA SIMMONS, KEVIN OR ELEANOR LOUISVILLE CO
........... P A
280 KMA ANGELQ ++++/ KATHY BRADEN KARMA ARABIANS
BE LOS ANGELES X SPANISH KARMA ARABIANS CHILTON TX
e BB D R e,
293 ADESSA SS +/ JESSICABEIN DANIEL, ASHLYE
........... PAGAZSIX CASSANDRASS | NORIKAARABIANS . ... ... FREDERICKSBURG TX . ... ...
315 BUCKSHOTS SANGRIA ANITA M DUBLIN ROBERTS, MICHELLE K & CAROL W
BE ... .SCIMARONXELZEDA .. . ...BUCKSHOTFARMS . ... BILLINGS MT i,
349 SWEET SURRENDER RA TRISH NELSON NELSON, TRISH
BE TA MOZART X AL-MARAH AMELIUS  AMES, RICHARD TUCSON AZ
+
467 THORN INMY SLIDE RA CRYSTAL MCNUTT CLARK, DENNIS & LINDA
BE ... TAMOZART X AMTHORNY ROSE || AMES, RICHARD ... ARGYLE TX ...
709 ARROYOMACV + DOUG STEWART WEEMS, GARY L OR PEGGYR
coeeeee MAJORMAC VX ALAMODINA _ VARIANARABIANS ... ...l MONROE OR ...l
805 ELLIANTRA +/ RILEY LALLO LALLO PERFORMANCE HORSES LLC
ECAHNATEN PWA X CHIC JONES, DEBRA & DUKE PEARLAND TX
........... B e G R e
961 EROS C JILL MITCHELL CAKEBREAD, LISA OR DENNIS
........... PADRONSPSYCHEXEVELYNC COLEAL,RHONDAL SAINTHELENA CA . ...
1430 DIRTY LAUNDRY SKYLAR POWELL MADDEN, JULIE
BE TAMOZART X AM HEAVENLY AMES, RICHARD GRAHAM WA
........... D N e e
1567 ZEES GOLDEN WEST DANNY MILLER-GERARDI GERARDI-MILLER, TREVOR
BE ... ZEEKINGX JABORRS WILDTHING A MILLERARABIANS . ... SOMIS CA
1572 KHABERET PGA ++// LIZ BENTLEY RISEN, ROBERT & NANCY R
BE ... KHADRAJNA X RAKELA .. . BENBROOK, DEVON . ... .. MURRIETA CA
1640 BACCHUS AP KATIE STEINER ARABIAN PARTNERS LLC
........... LEAL SAHERXBASSIRA | ..., . ARABIANPARTNERSLLC  CGELESTE TX ol
1736 ZEE KAHILI ++// JESSE CHASE CARY-CHASE, LEE
OE MEXICALI MAC V X ZEES KOPY KAT MILLER ARABIANS & PADILLA, WENDELL NC

Count: 14

ARLENE




1734

B

2024 US ARABIAN & HA NATIONALS

Performance Class
Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Champ

Judge: Kathy Callahan-Smith Mark Guynn _Ann Judge

Oct 192024 17:05

Back# __ Horse /Sire x Dam Handler / Breeder Owner Name
325 HESA TAYLOR MADE +/ COLBY POWELL CURLEY, SHEILA & JENNA
........... HESAZEE +/ X CMS CENTERFOLD  HAMILTON, ELEANOR ... SGOTISDALE AZ ...
366 KHREDENTIAL + BRETT A BECKER FREEMAN, STEVE OR KAREN
BE ... KHASHPGAXAPHRODITEFA ... BOND SHOWHORSESINC ... STOCKTON.CA e,
450 SH ELECTRIC GUN +/ GRETCHEN MCDANIEL ASHLEY AND JESSE ZITRIN

NOBLES TOP GUN X KHAARMIN SAGE HILL ARABIANS BENICIA CA
........... B R e,
576 OVER THE MOON V ++++// MARTHA RATTNER ELLZEY, JOEL WM OR HENRIETTA B

MAJOR MAC V X G OLYMPIA AL VARIAN ARABIANS NICHOLASVILLE KY
e R e
707 VINDICATED MA ALAN CLANTON CLANTON, JEANNA OR ALAN
BE ... JUSTIFY X AWFORTUNENGOLD +  MILES, STEVE&DARLA .| RECULIAR MO
718 INN THE FAST LANE +/ KRISTI STEWART MILLER MEIGS, SARAH
........... KAQLINO X SSNELLIEBLY ... MEYER, JAMESEA&SUSANG  _CORVALLISOR . ...
829 VERRAGIO GH KRISTA WILKES THOM, OLIVIA OR ANABELLE
BE VERSACE X KHEMILA LEILA GILBERT, ERIKA H FRIENDSWOQOD TX
e B e
1243 STIVALLI ++ KARA HEGAR WAAGEN, LINDA LOUISE
BE ... STVALXALLIONESSAA ..., MILLER, LYNNE OR CALAFATO, KIT_GRESHAM OR e,
1462  MWF GEM OF KARAT SHAUNA MCINTOSH HARBRIDGE, CONSTANCE B
BE ... LAKARAT X SSHOWME . ..........HARBRIDGE, CONSTANCEB .. . EVERGREEN CO
1463 WCF MARK ME UP JIMHITT HAIGHT, DELANEY OR ROXANNE
........... RAMONACO HI XWCF OLIVIA ... . RAINWATER INSURANCEINC . LITTLETON GO i,
1580 TA OQRLY ++++// JESSE SALDANA HART, MICHAELA
BE ... KORDELAS X ORONKA, e TOSKHARAARABIANSLE ... PLEASANTON CA
16871 STRAWBERRY WINE CA PAMELA K ROSE ROSE, PAMELA OR MADISON
BE MONTICELLO V X ENCHANTED CONWAY ARABIANS INC ALMENA Wi
e B R e
1776 EAF HESA COMET GARY FERGUSON HAMILTON, ELEANOR
coeeoe.. HESAZEE ¥ X AMHALEYS COMET  HAMILTON, ELEANOR il EAGAN MN.

Count: 13
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A

2024 US ARABIAN & HA NATIONALS

Performance Class
HA/AA Ranch Raijl AATR 55 and Over CH

Judge: Mark Guynn Ann Judge Kathy Callahan-Smith

Oct 192024 17:05

Back# Horse /Sire x Dam Handler / Breeder Owner Name
290 A PLATINUM FANTASY JILL LANGSTON LANGSTON, JILL

PLATINUM VINTAGE X NOBLE KENT, NATHAN OR NICOLE WEST HOLLYWOOD CA
........... B Y e
313 DIAMOND DECK MICHELLA BURTON HARTMAN, MARK A

DARKHAN WINTER HAWK X AL HARTMAN, MARK A SCOTTSBLUFF NE
e S A B S TONE
427 WHIZKEY CONNECTION MITZI HOFFMAN LAZY H RANCH LLC

WHIZKEY N DIAMONDS X MiZ RHODES RIVER RANCH LOS ALTOS CA
e BN TN Y e
460 PAF HITMAN JOHN DWYATT BULL BULL, JOHN DWYATT

LIKE A DIAMOND X PAF LAMALFA, ANTHONY OR PHYLLIS DUNNELLON FL
e B O O AN L E
494 HESA CHEXMATE + BARBARA MCELROY MCELROY, BARBARA OR DONALD

HESA ZEE +/ X ETERNALY TUF N HAMILTON, ELEANOR RED BLUFF CA
........... o ST
721 MR STOCKWELL KATHLEEN FLAHERTY FLAHERTY, KATHLEEN

MR ELECTRIC SPARK X WILD MORGAN, DUSTY TUCSON AZ
........... P R
723 CLASSY KHADILLAC RL ASHLYE DANIEL DANIEL, ASHLYE
BE KHADILLAC PGA + X CLASSY MCKILLOP, KIRSTEN FREDERICKSBURG TX
e B Y T e e
1396 BSF LONESOME DOVE MARGARET E LUCAS LUCAS, MARGARETE
BE .. WEREDUNXMAKASIA  BUCKSHOTFARMS | BIXBY OK
1419 SUPER NATURAL SAR +/ TOMI R ORCUTT-SAGE SAGE, IAND

BUENO SIS STARLIGHT X GHOST SILVER ASPEN RANCH MARYSVILLE WA
........... S DR
1431 BEN THERE DUNTHAT RA GAIL GENZEL GENZEL, GAIL

BRENNAS GOLDEN DUNIT X AMES, RICHARD OAKVILLE WA
........... I D NG P S AN D S
1438 RAZZBERRY SMOOTHIE LAURA WILCOX WILCOX, LAURA
BE ... VANILLAZIP XESTELLATM WILCOX, LAURA ] WAKARUSA KS .
1470 M GETTIN ER DUN ++++// MIGNON J STETMAN STETMAN, MIGNON OR GREG
OE SVS FORNAIO X OTOES GOLD IN EPSTEIN, MARCIA A CASTLE ROCK CO
e OO
1596 MAJOR METALLICA V + DEBRA A YORK YORK, RONALD H OR DEBRA A
........... MAJORMACVXLEXUS .  HAGHTONIP ...  ATASCADEROCA .
1627 GUNNA BLOW YER MIND LYNN BIANCHI BIANCHI, LYNN
BE . TAMOZARTX CEENGUN SMOKE _ RAAK TAMMY . TUCSON AZ .,
1798 COWGIRL UP MARGO D BEDELL SILVER ASPEN RANCH

POCO LOCO DOC X CLASS OF

Count: 15

HALL, SHERRY

ENUMCLAW WA




2024 US ARABIAN & HA NATIONALS

Performance Class
HA/AA Ranch Rail AATR 55 and Over CH

Oct 192024 17:05

2906 B

Judge: Mark Guynn _Ann Judge Kathy Callahan-Smith

Back# Horse /Sire x Dam Handler / Breeder Owner Name
332 TR MIDNIGHT SUN MICHELLE KURTH KURTH, MICHELLE OR TIFFANY
BE STAROF FAME V +/ X PEPPYS WOLF SPRINGS RANCHES INC SCOTTSDALE AZ
........... DA N Y U B BN
481 JUST PLAIN LUCK ELLIOT STUART CARLO-BULL, GIGI
OE ..., JUSTPLAIN COLONEL X ODETTAV ~HANSSEN,CLAREE | DUNNELLON FL . ...
488 VALLEJO REATAMOON +// KATHARYN S HART VALLEJO Il RANCH LLC
BE ROHARA MOON STORM +/ X GAY HART, KATHARYN S AFTON OK
e YN G
650 SMARTY PANTS RA KELLY HARMON HARMON, KELLY
ceveen. WRLENAX AMIRA KHOCHISE  RALSTON,EDDIE& MITZI = | BEGGS OK .
780 DAKOTA CHEX KAREN FISCHER FISCHER, KAREN
THE KING OF THE CAT X KNOW MCDILL, THOMAS P OR ILONA KELLER TX
e RO B E L e
1300 JD SAVANNAH DAWN +// DULCIE C ELWOOD ELWOQD, MACK OR DULCIE
GANGSTER CHIC X BSF DELTA DANVERS, JENNIFER CROWN POINT IN
........... D N e e e
1315 MIDNIGHT SHOWGIRL RL RAYMOND PRICE PRICE, RAY OR LYNN
BE ... MIDNIGHT MAGNUMX RAINY PRICE,RAYORLYNN ... SHAWNEE PA
1420 BLENDED WHIZKEY BARBARA ZETTERBERG SMITH, GRACE & SHELLY
<o....... WHIZKEY N DIAMONDS X VALARITA RHODESRIVER RANCH ORTING WA ..
1429 GONE N DUNIT RA JANICE WALLACE WALLACE, JANICE
BRENNAS GOLDEN DUNIT X AMES, RICHARD BATTLE GROUND WA
........... R e R e
1437 RGD FANCY LIERJETT +/ KAREN L GANDER GANDER, KAREN L
........... FANCYBEMEXLIERETTE RANCHGOODDAYSINC = ENGLEWOOD CO
1527 ZIP A RITA ROBIN COLVIN COLVIN, ROBIN
BE HR EL KAREEM +// X LIL PINE THE BRASS RING INC OCHELATA CK
........... B O
1635 CHUNKY CHICK +# KATIE J RUSSELL RUSSELL, KATIE OR JOE
BE RODAN LTD +/ X CHICOLENA MAC BECKER STABLES INC MALIBU CA
v
1680 RED BUGG SARA GEHRIG WOODMAN GEHRIG WOODMAN, SARA
YELLOW JERSEY X HERE SHE SOUSA, CRYSTAL JANESVILLE WI
e GO e S
1765 KHECKSINTHEMAIL PAT M RONYAK RONYAK, PATM
OE KHASH PGA X LIL SMART RIC WEESE, RACHEL ALVA FL

Count: 14




